PACSystems™ RX3i
 IC695NIU001-CJ
GFK-2419H Ethernet Network Interface Unit
February 2008
The PACSystems RX3i Ethernet NIU, IC695NIU001,
makes it possible to use PACSystems RX3i and Series
90-30 I/O remotely on an Ethernet network. Once set up
by configuration, data exchange is completely automatic.

For environmental specifications and compliance to standards (for example, FCC or European Union Directives), refer to the
PACSystems RX3i Hardware and Installation Manual, GFK-2314.
Ordering Information
Description Catalog Number
RX3i Ethernet Network Interface Unit IC695NIU001
RX3i Ethernet Module IC695ETM001
Package consisting of RX3i Ethernet NIU IC695NIU001 and one Ethernet Transmitter
Module IC695ETM001
IC695NTK001
Package consisting of RX3i Ethernet NIU IC695NIU001 and two Ethernet Transmitter
Modules IC695ETM001
IC695NTK002
Lithium Battery Pack IC698ACC701
Auxiliary Battery Module (optional) IC693ACC302
RX3i Power Supply, 40 Watt High Capacity Universal AC Power Supply IC695PSA040
RX3i Power Supply, 40 Watt High Capacity 24 VDC Power Supply IC695PSD040
RX3i Multi-Purpose Power Supply, 40 Watt High Capacity Universal AC IC695PSA140
RX3i Multi-Purpose Power Supply, 40 Watt High Capacity 24 VDC IC695PSD140
[Optional] RS-232 Cable IC200CBL001
Rx3i Standard 12 Slot Backplane IC695CHS012
Rx3i Standard 16 Slot Backplane IC695CHS016
Note:  For Conformal Coat option, please consult the factory for price and availability.
RX3i Ethernet NIU  7
 GFK-2419H
Release History
Catalog Number FW
Revision
Comments
IC695NIU001-AA 3.50 Initial Release
IC695NIU001-AB 3.51
IC695NIU001-AC 3.52
IC695NIU001-BD 3.81 Support for eight ETM  modules in PLC main backplane.
IC695NIU001-BE 3.82
IC695NIU001-BF 3.83 Support for PACSystems RX3i Serial Communications modules IC695CMM002
and CMM004.
IC695NIU001-BG 5.00 Supports Proficy Process Systems rel. 1.00, Scan_Set_IO, Quality Function
Blocks, Optional UDF Parameters, IEC Transitionals, SNPT Network time sync.
IC695NIU001-BH 5.02 Fixed an issue where certain IC694 and IC693 modules in the main rack did not
transition to stop mode after a “Loss of Module” fault was logged.
IC695NIU001-CJ 5.03 - Corrects problem of Corrupted User Memory issue after a power cycle.
- Corrects problem in 5.02 firmware only, in which loss of certain IC694 and
IC693 modules (see list later in this document) in an expansion rack
caused the outputs of similar  modules (see list) in all expansion racks to
be disabled when the “Loss of Module” fault was configured as